

**BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No:DH00267

WBS No:50138.3.54, 50172.3.1

County:Randolph

Improvements along Us 220 Bus (Fayetteville St) from SR 1462 (Presnell St) to US 64 Ramp

Bid Opening Date: 1/23/2018 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC		P & S GRADING LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$85,250.00	\$85,250.00	\$89,500.00	\$89,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$222,373.55	\$222,373.55	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
3	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	22.00	TON	\$73.24	\$1,611.28	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	70.00	SY	\$15.35	\$1,074.50	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$6.00	\$420.00
5	15" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	206.00	LF	\$79.25	\$16,325.50	\$60.00	\$12,360.00	\$68.00	\$14,008.00
6	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100.00	TONS	\$64.10	\$6,410.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
7	1.5" MILLING	4,100.00	SY	\$6.74	\$27,634.00	\$3.50	\$14,350.00	\$5.29	\$21,689.00
8	1.5" to 3" MILLING	34,800.00	SY	\$4.48	\$155,904.00	\$4.50	\$156,600.00	\$4.50	\$156,600.00
9	BASE COURSE, B25.0B	300.00	TONS	\$121.38	\$36,414.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$76.71	\$23,013.00
10	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B	220.00	TONS	\$127.21	\$27,986.20	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$74.06	\$16,293.20
11	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	3,650.00	TONS	\$88.67	\$323,645.50	\$77.00	\$281,050.00	\$67.11	\$244,951.50
12	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	243.00	TONS	\$418.02	\$101,578.86	\$535.00	\$130,005.00	\$529.00	\$128,547.00
13	ASPHALT PLANT MIX PAVEMENT REPAIR	100.00	TONS	\$173.21	\$17,321.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$297.56	\$29,756.00
14	PIPE COLLAR	0.45	CY	\$2,256.42	\$1,015.39	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00
15	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	4.00	EA	\$2,119.17	\$8,476.68	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
16	FRAME WITH FRAME & HOOD, TYPE "G", STD 840.03	4.00	EA	\$469.70	\$1,878.80	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
17	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	795.00	LF	\$55.00	\$43,725.00	\$16.50	\$13,117.50	\$28.00	\$22,260.00
18	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	15.00	SY	\$71.50	\$1,072.50	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
19	RETROFIT EXISTING CURB RAMP	33.00	EA	\$2,750.00	\$90,750.00	\$1,825.00	\$60,225.00	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00
20	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	8.00	EA	\$2,530.00	\$20,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
21	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	170.00	SY	\$104.50	\$17,765.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00
22	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(KEYED IN)	105.00	SY	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00
23	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	3.00	EA	\$1,815.00	\$5,445.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00
24	ADJUST MANHOLES	37.00	EA	\$1,868.90	\$69,149.30	\$750.00	\$27,750.00	\$977.50	\$36,167.50
25	ADJUST METER OR VALVE BOX	25.00	EA	\$1,868.90	\$46,722.50	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$862.50	\$21,562.50
26	STATIONARY WORK ZONE SIGN	594.00	SF	\$6.44	\$3,825.36	\$8.20	\$4,870.80	\$7.74	\$4,597.56
27	PORTABLE WORK ZONE SIGN	402.00	SF	\$10.26	\$4,124.52	\$8.85	\$3,557.70	\$8.66	\$3,481.32
28	BARRICADE MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN	77.00	SF	\$5.94	\$457.38	\$7.95	\$612.15	\$6.21	\$478.17
29	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	103.00	SF	\$6.44	\$663.32	\$9.60	\$988.80	\$7.74	\$797.22
30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1.00	EA	\$1,409.10	\$1,409.10	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,827.35	\$1,827.35
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	5.00	DAY	\$343.47	\$1,717.35	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$97.75	\$488.75
32	DRUMS	150.00	EA	\$64.58	\$9,687.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
33	CONES	70.00	EA	\$29.36	\$2,055.20	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
34	FLAGGER	30.00	DAY	\$330.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,351.25	\$40,537.50
35	TMA	1.00	EA	\$2,289.79	\$2,289.79	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	LAW ENFORCEMENT	180.00	HR	\$44.00	\$7,920.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$74.75	\$13,455.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	900.00	LF	\$0.75	\$675.00	\$0.68	\$612.00	\$2.30	\$2,070.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	19,675.00	LF	\$0.79	\$15,543.25	\$0.72	\$14,166.00	\$0.92	\$18,101.00
39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	670.00	LF	\$2.48	\$1,661.60	\$2.25	\$1,507.50	\$3.45	\$2,311.50
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	2,095.00	LF	\$3.03	\$6,347.85	\$2.75	\$5,761.25	\$2.99	\$6,264.05
41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	800.00	LF	\$15.40	\$12,320.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$12.65	\$10,120.00
42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (120 MILS)	4.00	EA	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$115.00	\$460.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	81.00	EA	\$159.50	\$12,919.50	\$145.00	\$11,745.00	\$138.00	\$11,178.00
44	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	20,645.00	LF	\$0.22	\$4,541.90	\$0.20	\$4,129.00	\$0.46	\$9,496.70
45	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	2,775.00	LF	\$0.44	\$1,221.00	\$0.40	\$1,110.00	\$0.81	\$2,247.75
46	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	800.00	LF	\$6.60	\$5,280.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.80	\$3,040.00
47	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	9.00	EA	\$71.50	\$643.50	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$0.92	\$8.28
48	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	2.00	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$230.00
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	57.00	EA	\$22.00	\$1,254.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$9.20	\$524.40
50	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	347.00	EA	\$43.45	\$15,077.15	\$39.50	\$13,706.50	\$51.75	\$17,957.25
51	PORTABLE LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECCELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC		P & S GRADING LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
52	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	475.00	LF	\$3.11	\$1,477.25	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$4.00	\$1,900.00
53	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25.00	TON	\$56.30	\$1,407.50	\$70.19	\$1,754.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
54	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.40	ACR	\$1,100.00	\$440.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$480.00
55	MATTING (EROSION CONTROL)	720.00	SY	\$2.75	\$1,980.00	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$2.50	\$1,800.00
56	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20.00	LF	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
57	SEED & MULCHING	0.40	AC	\$2,310.00	\$924.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,853.00	\$1,941.20
58	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$2,374.12	\$2,374.12	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
59	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - FABRIC INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	5.00	EA	\$429.88	\$2,149.40	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
60	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - FABRIC INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEANOUT	15.00	EA	\$429.88	\$6,448.20	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
61	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 1 SECTION WITH COUNTDOWN)	30.00	EA	\$616.00	\$18,480.00	\$766.41	\$22,992.30	\$881.37	\$26,441.10
62	SIGNAL CABLE	7,775.00	LF	\$4.51	\$35,065.25	\$2.18	\$16,949.50	\$2.51	\$19,515.25
63	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	18.00	EA	\$654.94	\$11,788.92	\$748.63	\$13,475.34	\$860.92	\$15,496.56
64	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4 SECTION)	6.00	EA	\$810.89	\$4,865.34	\$919.19	\$5,515.14	\$1,057.07	\$6,342.42
65	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 5 SECTION)	1.00	EA	\$1,104.92	\$1,104.92	\$1,149.43	\$1,149.43	\$1,321.84	\$1,321.84
66	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	175.00	LF	\$1.93	\$337.75	\$2.86	\$500.50	\$3.29	\$575.75
67	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	250.00	LF	\$4.40	\$1,100.00	\$5.61	\$1,402.50	\$6.45	\$1,612.50
68	TRACER WIRE	45.00	LF	\$0.66	\$29.70	\$1.09	\$49.05	\$1.25	\$56.25
69	PAVED TRENCHING (1 conduit, 2")	140.00	LF	\$13.75	\$1,925.00	\$23.48	\$3,287.20	\$27.00	\$3,780.00
70	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 conduit, 2")	380.00	LF	\$8.91	\$3,385.80	\$6.01	\$2,283.80	\$6.91	\$2,625.80
71	UNPAVED TRENCHING (2 CONDUITS, 2")	55.00	LF	\$11.00	\$605.00	\$6.85	\$376.75	\$7.88	\$433.40
72	UNPAVED TRENCHING FOR TEMPORARY LEAD-IN	25.00	LF	\$12.75	\$318.75	\$4.65	\$116.25	\$5.35	\$133.75
73	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	11.00	EA	\$330.00	\$3,630.00	\$463.09	\$5,093.99	\$532.55	\$5,858.05
74	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEAVY DUTY)	1.00	EA	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$704.09	\$704.09	\$809.70	\$809.70
75	WOOD POLE	2.00	EA	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,528.58	\$3,057.16	\$1,757.87	\$3,515.74
76	GUY ASSEMBLY	6.00	EA	\$462.00	\$2,772.00	\$705.39	\$4,232.34	\$811.20	\$4,867.20
77	1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	13.00	EA	\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$112.01	\$1,456.13	\$128.81	\$1,674.53
78	1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4.00	EA	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$185.90	\$743.60	\$213.79	\$855.16
79	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	13.00	EA	\$440.00	\$5,720.00	\$360.01	\$4,680.13	\$414.01	\$5,382.13
80	2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING	1.00	EA	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$609.70	\$609.70	\$701.16	\$701.16
81	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,925.00	LF	\$6.38	\$18,661.50	\$5.93	\$17,345.25	\$6.82	\$19,948.50
82	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	7,125.00	LF	\$4.29	\$30,566.25	\$1.50	\$10,687.50	\$1.73	\$12,326.25
83	COMMUNICATION CABLE (12 FIBER)	420.00	LF	\$1.82	\$764.40	\$3.08	\$1,293.60	\$3.54	\$1,486.80
84	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1.00	EA	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	\$1,500.70	\$1,500.70	\$1,725.81	\$1,725.81
85	INTERCONNECT CENTER	1.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,671.65	\$1,671.65	\$1,922.40	\$1,922.40
86	FIBER-OPTIC TRANSCEIVER, DROP & REPEAT	1.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,490.70	\$2,490.70	\$2,864.31	\$2,864.31
87	DELINEATOR MARKER	1.00	EA	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$148.15	\$148.15	\$170.37	\$170.37
88	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	1.00	EA	\$231.00	\$231.00	\$245.48	\$245.48	\$282.30	\$282.30
89	TYPE I POST WITH FOUNDATION	2.00	EA	\$1,078.00	\$2,156.00	\$878.99	\$1,757.98	\$1,010.84	\$2,021.68
90	TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION	14.00	EA	\$1,375.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,770.51	\$24,787.14	\$2,036.09	\$28,505.26
91	LED BLANKOUT SIGN	1.00	EA	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,921.38	\$3,921.38	\$4,509.59	\$4,509.59
92	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	5.00	EA	\$935.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,599.52	\$7,997.60	\$1,839.45	\$9,197.25
93	CONTROLLER WITH CABINET (TYPE 2070L, BASE MOUNTED)	5.00	EA	\$12,650.00	\$63,250.00	\$13,191.46	\$65,957.30	\$15,170.18	\$75,850.90
94	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	28.00	EA	\$105.60	\$2,956.80	\$115.03	\$3,220.84	\$132.28	\$3,703.84
95	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	5.00	EA	\$418.00	\$2,090.00	\$641.60	\$3,208.00	\$737.84	\$3,689.20
96	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM "BACK PULL FIBER OPTIC CABLE"	380.00	LF	\$1.21	\$459.80	\$2.43	\$923.40	\$2.79	\$1,060.20
					<b>\$1,762,837.98</b>	<b>\$1,792,730.52</b>		<b>\$1,893,128.65</b>	